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School Calendar Dates 2025/2026 

The Ministry of Education’s School Calendar Regulations require that on or before May 31, 2025, schools are 
requested to make the following information available to every parent/guardian of a student in the school.  
All schools are required to hold six Non-Instructional days specified by the Ministry for the school year 2025-
2026.  Therefore, the Thompson School calendar will be as follows: 
 
Monday, September 1  Labour Day 
Tuesday, September 2  Schools Open for 2025/2026 school year 
Monday, September 22 Non-Instructional Day-Professional Development 
Tuesday, September 30               School closed (National Day for Truth and Reconciliation) 
Monday, October 13  Thanksgiving Holiday 
Friday, October 24  Non-Instructional Day-Professional Development (Province-wide) 
Tuesday, November 11  Remembrance Day Holiday 
Friday, November 28         Non-Instructional Day-Professional Development 
Friday, December 19  Last day before schools close for Winter Vacation 
December 22 - January 2        Winter Vacation 
Monday, January 5  Schools Reopen after Winter Vacation 
Friday, January 23           Non-Instructional Day-Professional Development 
Friday, February 13  Non-Instructional Day-Professional Development 
Monday, February 16  Family Day Holiday 
March 16 to March 27  Spring Break 
Monday, March 30  Schools Reopen after Spring Break 
Friday, April 3   Good Friday Holiday 
Monday, April 6  Easter Monday Holiday 
Friday, May 15  Non-Instructional Day-Professional Development 
Monday, May 18  Victoria Day Holiday 
Thursday, June 25  Last Day of classes for students  
Friday, June 26                        Administrative Day 
 
Early Dismissal and Reporting Days  
Thursday, October 23  Learning Update #1 (Conference) - Early Dismissal at 11:50 am 
Thursday, December 18  Learning Update #2 (Written)  
Wed. Feb. 11 & Thurs. Feb. 12  Learning Update #3 (Conference) - Early Dismissal at 1:45 pm 
Thursday, April 23  Learning Update #4 (Written) 
Wednesday, June 25  Summary of Learning 
 
School Hours of Operation 
Office hours of the school:  8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
Morning Bell:     8:40 a.m. 
Classes begin:    8:45 a.m. 
Recess:     10:10 a.m. to 10:25 a.m.  
Lunch:     11:50 a.m. to 12:42 p.m. 
Dismissal:    2:45 p.m. 
 
School Days in Session: 187 
Minimum Number of Days of Instruction: 180 
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